JP \$40.00 11792

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guntram Bock	06/12/2007
Jurgen Miethlinger	06/06/2007
Rainer Borth	06/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knoch, Kern & Co.	
Street Address:	Ferdinand-Jergitsch Strasse 15	
City:	A-9020 Klagenfurt	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11792177	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4406841090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Kusner

Address Line 1: 6151 Wilson Mills Road

Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310

Address Line 4: Highland Heights, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BE9501WO(US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Kusner

Total Attachments: 2

500339471

source=BE9501WOUS-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=BE9501WOUS-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0142

For: U.S. Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name: BOCK, GuntramAddress: Fröhlerweg 25, A-4040 Linz		
	Citizenship_ Austrian		
	Name: MIETHLINGER, Jürgen_ Address: Schwarzmoos 32, A-4851 Gampern		
	Citizenship Austrian		
	Name: BORTH, RainerAddress: Am Ipfbach 61, A-4490 St. Florian		
	Citizenship Austrian		
	Name:Address;		
	Citizenship		
	Name: Address:		
	Citizenship		

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNEE:		Name: Knoch, Kern & Co.			
	Address: Ferdinar	ad-Jergitsch Strasse 15, A-9020 Klagenfurt			
	Corporation of	AUSTRIA			
	•	•			
and the successors the United States a the invention entitl	and its territorial possess	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for ions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in			
PLAS	FIC HOLLOW BODY, E	SPECIALLY PLASTIC TUBE			
Application No Letters Patent to b	11/792,177 be obtained for said inve	S. patent application executed on even date herewith or [X] in filed on			
ASSIGNOR h made or entered in	ereby covenants that no to which would conflict v	assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be with this assignment.			
pertinent facts and be known and acc proceeding related any and all papers application, said in	documents relating to sa sessible to ASSIGNOR at thereto and will prompt , instruments or affidavi	SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all id invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or ly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives its required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said a Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or			
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have here	unto set hand and seal			
Date: 12.06.2	2007	× (oller			
		Signature of: BOCK, Guntram			
Date: 06.06.2	2007	5 llig			
		Signature of: MIEITHLINGER, Jürgen			
Date: 06.06.2	007	Louis Tel.			
		Signature of: BORTH, Rainer			
Date:					
		Signature of:			
Date:					
		Signature of:			

RECORDED: 08/22/2007

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0144